A STUDY ON

PROFIT PLANNING AND CONTROL
OF A JOINT VENTURE BANK
(A Case Study of Nepal SBI Bank Ltd.)

A Thesis Submitted By:
By
BIRENDRA PRASAD PATEL
TU Regd No.: 7-2-400-6-2003
Campus Roll No.: 36/063
MBS |l Year Symbol No. 577
Thakru Ram Multiple Campus, Birgunj

Submitted to :
Office of the Dean
Faculty of Management
Tribhuvan University

In Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for
The Degree in Master of Business Studies (MBYS)
Birgunj
December 2010



Recommendation

Thisisto certify that thethesis

Submitted by
Birendra Prasad Patel

Entitled:
A STUDY ON
PROFIT PLANNING AND CONTROL

OF A JOINT VENTURE BANK
(A Case Study of Nepal SBI Bank Ltd.)

has been prepared as approved by this Department in the prescribed
format
of the Faculty of Management.
Thisthesisis forwarded for the examination

(Rajeshwar Pd. Acharya) Campus Chief
Thesis Supervisor & Chairperson T.R.M. Campus, Birgunj
of Research Committee



VIVA VOCE SHEET

We have conducted the viva-voce examination of the thesis presented by
Birendra Prasad Patel

Entitled
A STUDY ON
PROFIT PLANNING AND CONTROL

OF A JOINT VENTURE BANK
(A Case Study of Nepal SBI Bank Ltd.)

And found the thesis to be the original work of the student and written
according to the prescribed format. We recommended the thesis to be
accepted as partial fulfillment of the requirements for the Master's Degree
in Business Studies (MBS.)

Viva-voce Committee

Head of Research Department ...,
Member (ThesiS SUPErVISOr) ..o e e e,
Member (External Expert) oo,



Acknowledgement

Thisis athesis prepared for analyzing the profit planning and control of ajoint
venture Bank(A case study of Nepal SBI Bank Limited). Thisthesisis prepared
as a part of partial fulfillment required by Tribhuwan University as a MBS
dissertation.

Firstly lots of thanks to Department of Management of T.U. for providing a
basis of practica knowledge through research on different subject matters. |
would like to express my sincere gratitude to my respected thesis guide Mr.

Rajeshwar Prasad Acharya associate professor, T.R.M, Campus, Birgun;.

The credit goes to them for their warm encouragement and suggestion inspire
of their busy schedule. | shall ever remain indebted to them for their valuable
directions and useful suggestions. Also | would like to express my sincere
thanks to all my respected teachers and staffs of Thakur Ram Campus for their

worthy co-operation and guide.

| can't remain thanking Mr. Dinesh Karn, an officer of Nepal SBI Bank Itd and
aso other staffs for thelr great support in providing valuable data’s and
information while preparing this thesis. Also thanks a lot to Mr. Chappi Rgj
Pant Branch manager of NSBL, Birgunj for responding to my questionnaire.

Likewise | would like to thank my friends Mr. Binod Raut, Mr. Lal Babu
Kawar and Miss. Alka Malik, who had assisted me while preparing the thesis.
Also | will be indebted towards Mr. Balaram Chaudhary who had helped me by
supporting in computer setting and printing . Finally | would like to express my
gratitude to parents specially my dad Mr. Dev Narayan Patel who always help
me in each and every step of my life and family for providing me support
throughout.



Birendra Patd



Declar ation

| hereby declare that the thesis entitled " A STUDY ON PROFIT
PLANNING AND CONTROL OF A JOINT VENTURE BANK (A Case
Study of Nepal SBI Bank Ltd.)" submitted to the Office of the Dean,
Faculty of Management, Tribhuvan University is my original work. It has
been prepared for the partial fulfillment of the requirements for the
Degree of Master of Business Studies (MBS) under the supervision of
Mr. Rajeshwar Prasad Acharya, Associated Professor, Thakur Ram
Multiple Campus, Birgun;.

BIRENDRA PRASAD PATEL
TU Regd No.: 7-2-400-6-2003
CampusRoll No.: 36/063
MBS Il Year Symbol No. 577
Thakru Ram Multiple Campus,
Birgunj, Nepal



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Recommendation
Viva-Voce Sheet
Acknowledgement
Declaration

Table of Contents
List of Table

List Figure

CHAPTER 1
1. Introduction
Overview of profit Planning and Control
A Brief History of Development of Banking
1.2.1 A Evaluation of Banking of Nepal
1.3A brief overview and join venture Bank
1.4 A brief overview of Nepa SIB Bank Limited
1.4.1An Introduction.
1.4.2 Financial Resources
1.4.3 Function (Areas) of Nepal SBI Bank Limited
1.4.4 Operation Aspect of Nepal SBI Bank Limited
1.5 Objective of the Study
1.6 Important of the Study
1.7 Statement of the Problems
1.8 Scope and Limitation of the Study
1.9 Scheme of the Study

12
12
13
14
14
17
18
18
20
20



CHAPTER -2
Review of Literature and Conceptual Frame Work

2.1 Theoretical Concepts.

2.1.2 Planning

2.1.3 Strategic, long range, Tactical and Corporate Planning
2.1.4 Planning V S forecasting

2.1.5 Profit planning.

2.1.6 Profit planning and control

2.1.7 Long range VS short range plans.

2.1.8 Problems and limitations of profit planning and controls.
2.2 Principles and purpose of profit planning and control
2.3Development of profit plan through functional budgets.
2.4 Budgeting astools for profit planning and control

2.5 Human Dimension in Budgeting.

2.6 Fundamental Distractions of profit planning and control
2.7An outline of the fundamental concept of PPC

2.7.1 Managerial involvement and Commitment

2.7.2 Organizational adaptation.

2.7.3 Responsibility Accounting

2.7.4 Full Communications.

2.7.5Redlistic expectation.

2.7.6 Time Dimension PPC

2.7.7 Flexible Application.

2.7.8 Individua and Group Recognition/ Behavioral view-point
2.7.9 Follow up

2.7.10 Management control using PPC

2.7.11 Activity Costing

2.7.12 Zero Base Budgeting

2.7.13 Application of the Expectation principle

Vi

21
21
23
26
27
29
31
31
33
34
36
37
39
40
41
42

E R

46
47
48
48
49
49
50



2.7.14 Coordination Using PPC 50

2.8Establishing the foundation for PPC 51
2.9 The Profit planning and control process 51
2.10 Components of PPC program. 52
2.11 Process of PPC 53
2.12 Budgeting for short range master budget in service sector. 59
2.13 Evaluation of Investment Decision 62
2.14 Cash Budget or Plan 64
2.15 Other sub-budgets Required for completion of the profit plant. 66
2.15.1 Organizing for budgeting control 67
2.15.1 Organizing for budgeting control 67
2.15.2 Characteristics of Effective Budgetary control system 67
2.15.3 Performance Reports. 67
2.15.4 Budget variances 70
2.16 Review of Research Work 71
2.16.1 Regarding Profit Planning 71
2.16.2 Review of Journals. 78
CHAPTER -111
Resear ch M ethodology
3.1Research Methodol ogy 79
3.2Research Design. 79
3.3The Population and Sample 79
3.4Period Covered 79
3.5Nature and Sources of Data 80
3.6Tools used 80
3.7Research variables 80

3.8Research question 80

Vii



CHAPTER -1V
Data Presentation and Analysis
4.1Scenario of Nepal SBI
4.1.1 Shareholding Pattern
4.1.2 Personnel and Organizational Pattern.
4.1.3 Performance Highlights
4.2 Brief Overview
4.3Revenue and Expenditure Budgets of Nepal SBI
CHAPTER -V
Summary Conclusion and Recommendation.
5.1 Summary
5.2 Conclusion.
53 Recommendations
Bibliography
Appendix -

viii

81
81
81
81
84
85

114

116
118
120
123



LIST OF TABLE

TableNo. Title

4.1 Performance Highlights

4.2 Review and expenditure

4.3 Total Revenue

4.4 Interest Income

4.5 Commission and Discount

4.6 Forex Trading

4.7 Non operating income

4.8 Expenditure

4.9 Interest Expenditure

4.10 Staff Expenditure

4.11 Operating Expenses

412 Provision for Loan loss

413 Provision for bonus

4.14 Provision for income tax

4.15 Deposit Ratio

4.16 Interest rate for deposit

4.17 Correlation Analysis (Loan and Advance and
Interest Income)

4.18 Budgeted and actual loans and advantage

4.19 Summarized result

4.20 Loan and advance

4.21 Budged and Actual Deposit

4.22 Time Series

4.23i Budgeted and actual interest income

4.23ii Summarized result

4.24 Time Series

4.25 Budgeted and actual interest Expenses

4.26

Time Series

Page No.
82
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
100

101
105
106
106
107
108
109
109
110
111
112



LIST OF FIGURE

FigureNo. Title

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7
4.8
4.9
4.10
411
412
4.13
4.14
4.25

Total Revenue

Interest Income

Commission and Discount

Forex Trading

Non operating income

Interest Expenses

Staff Expenditure

Operating Expenses

Provision for Loan loss

Provision for bonus

Provision for income tax

Budgeted and actual loans and advantage
Budged and Actual Deposit

Budgeted and actual interest income
Budgeted and actual interest Expenses

Page No.
83
89
90
91
92
94
95
96
97
98
99
105
107
110
111



